The table below provides details regarding the contractual maturities of significant financial liabilities as at March 31, 2023,
March 31, 2022.

120

					   (` In Thousands)

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 Total
<  1 Year 1-3 Years > 3 Years

Debt Securities  2,00,000.00  -   -   2,00,000.00
Borrowings from NHB, Banks and FI  2,88,473.77  3,43,781.42  42,352.00  6,74,607.19
Total  4,88,473.77  3,43,781.42  42,352.00  8,74,607.19

Particulars As at March 31, 2023 Total
<  1 Year 1-3 Years > 3 Years

Debt Securities  -   1,99,113.70  -   1,99,113.70
Borrowings from NHB, Banks and FI  3,65,895.08  4,21,066.58  2,24,330.24  10,11,291.90
Total  3,65,895.08  6,20,180.28  2,24,330.24  12,10,405.60

C. 	 Market Risk

	 The Company’s core business is borrowing and lending as permitted by the National Housing Bank. These activities expose
the Company to interest rate risk.

	 Interest Rate Risk refers to the risk associated with the adverse movement in the interest rates. Adverse movement would
imply rising interest rates on liabilities and falling interest yields on the assets. This is the biggest risk which the company
faces. It arises because of maturity and re-pricing mismatches of assets and liabilities.

(a) 	 Interest rate risk exposure

Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022
Variable rate borrowings 40.34% 100%
Fixed rate borrowings 59.66% 0%
Total borrowings 100% 100%

(a) 	 Sensitivity				   (` In Thousands)

Particulars Impact on Profit Before Tax
Current year Previous year

Interest rates – increase by 10 basis points (10 bps)*  (366.39)  (1,254.90)
Interest rates – decrease by 10 basis points (10 bps)*  366.39  1,254.90

	 * Holding all other variables constant

NOTE 37 CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Company maintains an actively managed capital base to cover risks inherent in the business and is meeting the capital
adequacy requirements of Reserve Bank of India .

The Company has complied with the applicable capital requirements over the reported period. In order to maintain or adjust the
capital structure, the Company may adjust the amount of dividends paid to shareholders, return on  capital to shareholders, issue
new shares or sell assets to reduce debt.

The Company monitors the capital structure on the basis of total debt to equity ratio and maturity profile of the overall debt